



City of Cambridge

IN CITY COUNCIL

March 29, 1976

ORDERED:

That the Commissioner of Public Works be and hereby is authorized to grant a permit to James J. Pairo to place a 81' by 24' dumpster on the sidewalk at the courtyard at the premises numbered 278 Franklin Street for a period of three (3) months commencing April 9, 1976 to remove the debris resulting from the construction at said premises.

Said permit is granted subject to the following conditions:

1. The contractor to restore existing sidewalk to the condition it was prior to the construction or to a better condition.
2. That no existing travel lanes or parking spaces shall be closed until authorized by the Director of Traffic and Parking.
3. That the conditions having specified shall be subject to the approval of the Director of Traffic and Parking of the City of Cambridge, who may as he deems necessary, require traffic controls or the use of policemen to facilitate the flow of traffic.
4. The petitioner shall file with the City Clerk a satisfactory bond in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000) conditioned to save harmless the City of Cambridge from all claims for damages arising from the construction, maintenance and use of said dumpster.

In City Council March 29, 1976

Adopted by the affirmative vote of 9 members.

Attest: Paul E. Healy, City Clerk

A true copy,

ATTEST:



City of Cambridge

IN CITY COUNCIL

March 29, 1976

ORDERED:

That the Commissioner of Public Works be and hereby is authorized to grant a permit to James J. Pairo to place a 81' by 24' dumpster on the sidewalk at the courtyard at the premises numbered 278 Franklin Street for a period of three (3) months commencing April 9, 1976 to remove the debris resulting from the construction at said premises.

Said permit is granted subject to the following conditions:

1. The contractor to restore existing sidewalk to the condition it was prior to the construction or to a better condition.
2. That no existing travel lanes or parking spaces shall be closed until authorized by the Director of Traffic and Parking.
3. That the conditions having specified shall be subject to the approval of the Director of Traffic and Parking of the City of Cambridge, who may as he deems necessary, require traffic controls or the use of policemen to facilitate the flow of traffic.
4. The petitioner shall file with the City Clerk a satisfactory bond in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000) conditioned to save harmless the City of Cambridge from all claims for damages arising from the construction, maintenance and use of said dumpster.

In City Council March 29, 1976

Adopted by the affirmative vote of 9 members.

Attest: Paul E. Healy, City Clerk

A true copy,

ATTEST:

A handwritten signature in cursive script, reading "Paul E. Healy".

RECEIVED BY
OFFICE OF CITY Cambridge,

MARCH 26 1976

To the Honorable, the City Council of the
City of Cambridge:
CAMBRIDGE, MASS.

The undersigned respectfully pray

I request permission to put a dumpster
in close to our Building on Franklin St
Cambridge we had it on our property
but now it is in the way to finish
our work, Green, Franklin Street Project

Northgate Const. Corp.
460 Totten road
Waltham Mass.

James J. Paine

800-1572

7.

H-27

PETITION

of James J. Pairo

for dumpster

No. Green, Franklin St. Housing Project

March 29 1976

3/29/76

- No Action Taken.

In City Council, March 29 1976

Referred to the Committee on

Attest:

City Clerk.

4/5/76

Order Adopted.